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acrilicas para sellado resistente al fuego de juntas y pequefios

calidad certificado 150 9001,

PRO MASEAL® -A U huecos, exenta de formaldehidos. Fakricada bajo un astema de
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Produdo con Marcado CE para el uso provisto.
Dwclaracidn de Prestaciones disponible en

WA, promat-ce.eu
Datos Téenicos
Calar Blanco
Consstanca Pastosa
Dansidad En homad
1.6 +0.2 grlem®
Seca
18202 gi/em’
Tamparatum we
da utilzacion =
Elastiodad 1750
alargamisnto y

Contenide en silado

O EOPMES 5 Sh

842 5%

Tiampo de formacion
dal filem

Tiamps para pintado

Randirmi ento Jurta s

Alradedor de
15 minutos a
20 Cy 45% HR

24 horastras la
aplicaciénen
condiciones
estdndar,

M* cartuchos = ancho de
Junta () = profun didad (mm)
xlargaim) 310

Randimi ento
Parimatro Tabiquas

HN* cartuchos = nv x 0.28

www. promat.cl

Caracteristicas
Aspecto:

Masilla de eslor blanco.

Utilizacién:
Como sellado elastico de huecos lineales y juntas con poco movimiento: juntas de
encuentro, o pasos de tubos y otras instalaciones a traves de huecos pequenos.

Carateristicas principal es:

Elastica y resistente. Intumescente, cuando es sometida al calor del incendio creauna
espuma aislante. Gran adherencia sobre los soportes. Admite el pintade posterior.
Puede instalarse en paredes y forjados.

Aplicacién:

o Se aplcaigual que cualguier masilla sellante en tubo. Tras hacer una inaision en la
punta del tamano adecuado, se coloca en una pistola de presidn y se va aplicando
en la junta hasta llenarla en la profundidad establecida.

9 Las superficies deben estar impias Dabe humedecerse ligeraments al sustrats
con agua pura antes de la aplicacion, si es de harmigdn o ladnlle. Para juntas
preciza un fonde de junta come lana de roca, por gemplo. La superficie puede
ahisarse pasando una espatula mojada solo con agua antes de que cree sl

superﬁclal.

Embalaje y almacenamiento:

Se suministra en cartuchos de 310 ce. en cajas de 12 cartuchos. Almacenar
en un lugar intenor seco a salve de heladas y del calor intense.

Conservacion en estas condiciones:
Hasta 18 meses.
Los cartuchos ya abiertos no pueden conservarse,



CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

Colar Blance / gris
Consistencia Pastosa

v 3
Dansidad En huirnede: 1.6 £ 0,2 glem

En seco: 1.8+ 0,2 glem?

Temperatura de
utilizacidn

>5°C

de lana mineral.

<+ Aplicar PROMASEAL™ -4 mediante una pistola para masillas cuidando de que
adhiera sobre las paredes laterales, con la profundidad adecuada.

= Alisar la masilla antes de que cree pelicula con una espatula humedecida con
agua.

Embalaje:
PROMASEALY A 5o suministra en cartuchos de 310 ml en cajos de 12 canuchos,

Almacenamiente:

Elasticidad

17,5 en alargamiento y
BN COmpresion

Centenido en sélidos

86+ 5% enpeso

Formacidn de pelicula:

::m:;'ie secado [65% 15 i,
s Pintada: 24 h
Reaccion ol fuego Clase D-s2, di
Categoria de uso Clase 1

Products con Marcado CE para el uso previsto.

C€

Dwoclaracidn de Proestacionss disponibie on
@l apartads de Documantos de nuestra wisk
W pramat.com/es-an

an un lugar interior seco v fresco entre 5 v 35 °C y a salvo de heladas y
del calor intenso. Conservacién en estas condidones y con los cartuchos sellados.
de origen: hasta 18 meses.

Los cartuchos ya ableros no pueden conservarse, debe utilizarse todo & material a
la mayor brevedad.

Seguridad:
Uevar el equipo de proteccidn individual recomendado.

FROMASEAL® -A dispone de una Hoja de Datos de Saguridad que se entrega a

Catdlogo Prmat "
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Service

40-100mm uPVC pipe

Approval No

150mm uPVC pipe

PROMASTOP® UniCallar™ (+13mm
thickening to both faces)

40-65mm HOPE pipe

PROMASTOP® UniCellar®

100mm HOPE pipe

PROMASTOP® UniCollar™ (+13mm
thickening to both faces)

16-20mm PE/ALIPEX pipe

PROMASEAL® CFC32

16-20mm PEX pips

PROMASEAL® CFC32

P20 Tetstra uPVC electrical conduit 50% filled
with fibre optic cables (12 cores, 3 mode)

PROMASEAL® CFC32

P20 Telstra uPVC electrical conduit with 2 x
2.5mm 2C+E TPS Cabie

PROMASEAL® CFCa2

12.28mm P8 Pipe

PROMASEAL® CFC32

1&mm PEX pipe

PROMASEAL® AG Intumescent
Sealant

20mm PEX pipe
“15-100mm Mitrile Rubber (Armaflex ete)
lagged copper pipes

PROMASEAL® AG Intumescent

PROMASEAL® FlexiWrap

15-100mm Copper Pipes

25-50mm Copper Pipes

ALY A R S s
300mm long PROMASEAL®
SupaWrap to both faces

PROMASEAL® A Acrylic Saalant

6.35mmi12.70mm White Pair Coil set + TPS
Cabile

gged coppet

e

PROMASEAL® FC50 inveried +
Graf4T

PROMASEAL® FlexiWrap

32mm FLEXONE Steel Pipe

PROMASEAL® A Acrylic Sealant

D1 Cable Set {Any Electrical)

D2 Cable Set {Any Gomms)

PROMAT Australia Pty Ltd
T 1800 PROMAT (776 628)

www.promat.com
E: PAPL.Mail@etexgroup.com

© Promat Ausiralia Ply. Lid. 072024



20mm PEXALPEX

25mm PEXALPEX

32mm PEX/ALPE

25mm PEX
25mm PEX

32mam PEX

PROMAT Australia Pty Ltd

1 Scotland Rd Mile End SA 5031

T 1800 PROMAT (776 628)
www.promat.com.au

PROMASEAL CFC32
PROMASEAL GraldT

Double PROMASEAL CFC32
Double PROMASEAL CFCI2

Protection
Double PROMASEAL CFC32
PROMASEAL GrafdT
Double PROMASEAL CFC32
PROMASEAL GraiT
PROMASEAL CFC32
PROMASEAL Graf41

I:‘-g;:t,jlo PROMASEAL CRCI2,

PROMASEAL GrafdT
Double PROMASEAL CFC32
PROMASEAL Graf4T
PROMASEAL CHC32
PROMASEAL Gral4T
Couble PROMASEAL CFC32,
PROMASEAL GrafdT

Collar each side of the wall

Collars cantralin the wal

Collars ¢ in the wall

Instaliation

Collars cantral in the wall

Collars oot i e wall

A-14-879a

A13816

Collareach side of the wall
Collars tush with one sde of
the wal

Collars contral in e wal
Collar each side of the wall

Collars cantral in the wal

A12.763

AA5E16

A-12-763

A-14-879a

etex i .
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PROMAT Australia Pty Ltd

1 Scotland Rd Mile End SA 5031

T 1800 PROMAT (776 628) @t
www, promat.com.au

W DUslcing
# performance



Cerfificate No.1186.3 Page 1 0f2

Promat
Promat Australia Pty. Ltd.

YSTEM CERTIFICATE

Fire Stopping
40 to 150mm uPVC stack pipe PROMASEAL® FCA0 to FC150 Retrofit Collar -f120/120

65 & 100mm HDPE stack pipe PROMASEAL® FCE5 & FC100 -{120/120
20mm PEX stack pipe PROMASEAL® CFC32 -f120/120
100mm wPVC floor waste PROMASEAL® FWR Retrofit Collar -[120/120

& x TPS electrical cables (3 x 2.3mm? cores) 50mm cone of PROMASEAL® A Acrylic Sealant | -f120/120
2 x TPS electrical cables {3x 2.5mm’ cores)
passing through the flooronly
2 % TPS electrical cables {3x 2.5mm’ cores)

ing through the ceiling only

10mm cone of PROMASEAL® A Acrylic Sealant | -/120/120

10mm cone of PROMASEAL® A Acrylic Sealant | -f120/120

50mm cone of PROMASEAL® A Acrylic Sealant on
floor and ceiling
20mm Copper Fipe (Type B) 400mm PROMASEAL® SupaWrap on top side only| -/120/120
20mm Copper Pipe (Type B) with 25mm thick
FR Armaflex lagging

6mm diameter steel threaded rod -f120f120

PROMASEAL® FCA5 Retrofit Collar -f120/120

PROMAT Australia Pty Ltd
1 5cotland Rd Mile End SA 5031
T 1800 PROMAT (776 628)

www.promat.com et@x Pt

EPmea Assiaka Py L 08302



PROMASEAL®-A Pozarni akrilat
Navodila za vgradnjo

Zatesnitev spojev/prebojev

iz

ekex i
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Schenkenstrasse 4 | T+431533 6550
1010 Vienna | Austria | F+431533 6423
www.oib.orat | mail@oib.orat

European Technical
Assessment

General part

Technical Assessment Body issuing the
ETA

Trade name of the construction product

Product family to which the construction
product belongs

Manufacturer

Manufacturing plant N;
This European Technical t
contains

This European Technical Assessment is
issued in accordar Q ith.Regulation (EU)
No 305/2011, on asis

« Nozosgon

* *

*

T

14/0108
05/11/2014

topping and Sealing Product:

Production Plant 17

17 pages including 3 Annexes which form an
integral part of this assessment

Guideline for European technical approval (ETAG)
Mo. 026-3 Fire Stopping and Fire Sealing Products
— Part 3: Linear Joint and Gap Seals, edition
August 2011, used as European Assessment Doc-
ument (EAD)



Product family to which the construction
product belongs

Manufacturer

Manufacturing plant N "
This European Technical t
contains

This European Technical Assessment is
Issued in accordance With,Regulation (EU)
No 305/2011, on

.:'-'- and Sealing Preduct:

Production Plant 17

20 pages including Annexes 1 to 3 which form an
integral part of this assessment

Guideline for European technical approval (ETAG)
Mo. 026-2 Fire Stopping and Fire Sealing Products
— Part 2: Penetration Seals, edition August 2011,
used as European Assessment Document (EAD)









PROMASEAL®-A Etansant acrilic antifoc
Ghid de utilizare

Etangarea rosturilor/golurilor de trecere

iz

ekex i
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eleX Sitoe



ProtivpoZarna zastita sistema za ventilaciju i
odvodenje dima

Samonoseci kanali za ventilaciju i odvodenje dima

Oblaganje ¢eliénih kanala za ventilaciju

Kanali otporni na poZar

7/

etex i



PROMASEAL®-A Protivpozarni akril
Uputstvo za rukovanje proizvodom

Zaptivka za spoj/prodor

iz

ekex i
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Donndes technlgues
Maosse volumigue (& Métat humide) & 16 £ 0.2 g/em®

Masse volumigue (4 Iétat sec) 418 £ 0.2 gfom’

Teneur en extroit sec (120 °C) + BB & B poids %
Conditionnement
Coimouehes de 360 ml 12 conouehes/bole
Camouches flexibles de 500 ml 20 cartouches bolte
Senux de 12 kg 64 seau por palette
Donndes statiques
Couleur Blane &t gris
Bose Acrylicue
Tempéroture de mise en oeuvre +5°C 4= 40°C
Copacité faisonmnante 1:16{400°C)
oy Quelgues minutes apis
Fepplication
15% 4 lo troct

Elosticits ! i

> 15% & la CoMpresson

min. 15% & lo troctien

Elasticité opés durcissement
min, 15% 4 lo compression

Peut &éire peint Apris 24 heures

Les woleurs reprises ci-dessus sont des moyennes Indicatives. S
al édstiques sont critiques pour Fapplication, nous vous

conseillons de consulter Ebex Building Performance.

Etex Bullding Performance se réserve le drolt de modifier ou améliorer

& chogque Instont et sans avis préalable les sdries de propridtés de tous

ses produits. Les données techniques reprises dans ce document ont

dné dans des éeit L cormects
de ces reléve de la de 'utifsatewr. En cos de
dowute, nous vous conselllons de contacter notne service technique ofin
O VOUS EN S SUTET Sl Ces desné T @

Etex Bullding Performance 5A | Bormstraat 24, 26850 Tisse®, Belgigus | infopromat.be | wwapromat.com

S LU ISR L R, LI I T U UL, I IUUTTRIE AL TR AT,
d'obtenir une obiuration rsktonte ou feu jusqu'd 120 minutes de joints
d'une largeur jusou's K0 mm.

2. Avantages

+ Bonne odhérence & lo plupart des matéricux de construction

Application foclle et ropide

+ Bonnes copocités ¢lastiguees - convient & l'obturation de joints de
dilotation

* Résistont oux produits chimigues

Peut étre peint

3. Applications

PROMASEAL"-A rétablit io résistonce ou feu du compartiment pour E1

30 jusqu'h Bl 120 dons les applicotions suivontes du type T; (usoge &

lintdrieur), Z) (usoge & Vintéridur avic exposition oux toux dhumidité

Hevis), Yy (usage & Vintérieur ¢ & Metdieur Sous abr $ons exposition

4 lo phute et aux reyons UV) et ¥y (usoge & Nintérieur et & Mextérieur

sous obbri sons exposition & ko plue mois bien oux oyons UV

+ Obturation résistante oo fieu de joints dans murs @t dolbes mossits et
de jonctions entee murs et dolles maossifs,

+ Obturotion résistante ou feu de joints pour troversées de murs et
dalles massifs et cloisans Bgéres par des cibles et candultes.

4, Mise en ceuvre et finition

+ Nettoye? las supports et enlever toutes troces de poussiéne, hulle,
cire. gralsse, porticules détochees, ete.

Humidifiez les sugpons absorbonts & Mecu o cppliques un primer,

+ Appliquéz e PROMASEAL-A & Meide d'un pistolet odéquot Ceedler &
I' aahérence aux feoes latérales).

Lissez o surfoce du PROMASEAL™-A.

L joint peut dtre peint epris 24 hewres et aprés vénficetion de
l'odhsivibé ot de lo compotibilité di lo péintune et du mostic.

5. Certification

Résistonce ou fieu | besté dons différentes constructions jusqu'd 120
MINALES SURVGENT i NOFMES SUrGpsenies,

Reéaction ou feu : Eureclosse E suivant 135011

Manguoge CE conformément 4 1E TA 120107 et 'ETA 14/0108

Dok disponible sur www promot e eu

Comsultez le roppont d'essal / reppont de clossement / ropport
dévaluation / ovis technigue en question pour les modalités
denéoution

6. Transport et stockage

« Pendant e transport ¢t le stockoge, 1 cortouches doivent dre
protégies contre I humidit, le gel et la choleur.

* Le proguit peut #re conserve pendant 12 mok aprés le date de
production dans l'embellege orginal (hermétiquement femmé).

= Unecartouche entamie doit 2tre utilisée e phes vite possible,

7. Sécurité ¢ l'emploi

« Porter léquipement de protection individuelle recommande.

= Une fiche de donndes de s6cuiité conformement oux reglements
européens est disponible sur demande.

+ Lo PROMASE AL"=A ne peut jomois entrer en contoct direct ovec
des matéricux gui contiennent des huiles. dissalvants, bitumes o

plastifiants,
elex

Wersoa ROV




Verwerkingstempernatuur

Exponsietoctor

Wervorming

Elasticiteit

Elasticiteit na uitharding

Owerrschilder boar no

Wit en grijs
Acryl

+5°C ot +40°C
1216 (400 °C)

Enkede minuten na het
aanbrengen

> 15% b trek
> 15% bij druk

min. 15% bij trek
min, 15% bij dmik

24 uur

De woarden in deze tobelen zijn gemiddelden en geven enkel een

s

ge

kritiek zijn voor een toepassing,

odvienn wij om contoct op te némen met Etex Building Performance.

Etex Building zender

d o, von alle e
of te verbeteren. Da- wan dit blod zijn o
spadficks d blijft veront-

woordelifk voor de juiste toepatsing ervan. Wij adviseren ingeval van twijfel

te informeren of deze geg

wolkdoen oan de gesteld

* Mook de hechtvlokken schoon en verwijder ale sporen van stol, ofe,
wos, vel, losse desltjes, enz.

+ Bewochitlg zulgende ondergronden vooraf met water of breng een

primer oan,

Breng PROMASEAL®A oan met eon geschikt pistool (zorg voor

voldoende hechting op de zijviakken).

« Strilk het PROMASEAL"-A opperviok glad.

No 24 b ken de voeg worden owerschilderd. Cortroleer de hechting

&n compatibiiteit van de verf en de kit

5. Certificaten & goedkeuringen

* Brondweerstond: getest tot 120 minuten volgens de Europese
norren in diverse brandwenende constracties.

- Brondreoctis: Ewokiasse E volgens 1350141

CE-markering volgens ETA 14/0107 en ETA 14/0108

Dok beschikboor op wwwpromaot:ceeu

Raodpleeg het chassifiooti /b t/ technisch

oovies in kwestie voor o Wiivoeringsmaoelterten.

6. Transport en opslag

+ Tijdens het transport en de opslog MOoeten de Patronen worsen
clgeschermd tegen vocht, verst en hitte,

+ Im de originele (harmetisch gesloten) verpokking kon het materical tot
12 maonden na de productiedatum worden opaeskogen.

+ Een geopend patroan dient binnen een redelijk kome termiin te worden
verwerkt,

7. Veiligheid in gebruik

+ Droog deasnbevolen persoonlijke bescherming smiddelen

- Ben veilighedsinformatieblod in overeenstemming met de geldende
Europess verordeningen kan worden oonges roagd.

+ PROMASEAL"-A brondwerende ocrylootkit mag niet in contoct

komen met ioal dat olin, opl iddelen, bitumen of
weekmaokers kon vijgeen,
Etex Bullding Performance NV | Bormstraat 24, 2830 Tiselt, Belgie | info® promat.be | www.promat.com et

Etex Bullding Performance B | Oosterhom 32-34, 9936 HD Farmsum, Nederland | info@promatanl
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Gypsum

Fua Helena, 140 - 3 andar - Vila Olimpia
530 Paulo / SP - Brasil

(800 282-0256

wennLypsum . com.br

07 2017

O prochios dirm ser aplo sdos de scondo darri rakenais de o gpial & corta-Rege
N parkcuar, com 8 sprovagdes + ce¥imados de tets naconals apiaeis, & em conbrmidade com o8
e 4 sdricagdes naoonas splica-ws. O8 produlol B0 COOWT 847 ARl dos por prolsearas Teinedos
e conbermenio sl o AEAARE AEOS FEislo MFUtics das ceebizes de inataligs, Rekus de duckes de.
egrangs o apreeagdes @ ceriicaccn de teate nacornd. Par mals informagies sobre como e onde uiizar sate
Protils, conulte s rmarsal da Proral ou s e con b5 com & secrtiri local da Promat. Tados ou donsmerios
RS COCHI 8 CORCD S QRRLASTIONSS MO S0nin ocal % Promat. PEr peees gus ndo fazenm pars o Uniks
Eiropeia, dretizes separadan 1o seropriscian. D6 Neceanins, snre 6 cortis contesn.

mete)!mwm
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Dati tecnici

PROMASEAL®-A

Sigillante antincendio a base acrilica
Aspetto Colore: bianco / grigio
Consistenza pastosa

Classe di eazione al fuoco E{EN13501-1)

Densita apparente 1600 ka/m? 2 200 kg/m? {fresco)
1800 kg/m? = 200 kg/m? (secco)
Contenute solido B&% = 5% (in peso)

Residuo secco = 70% (&00 °C, 15 minuti)

Temperatura di applicazione da +5°Ca +40°C

Tempo di essiccazione 24h per 2mm di spessore {25 °C, 50% RH)

Categoria di utdizzo

{EAD 350142-00-1106) tipoZ,.2,. ¥,

Consumo teorico per cartuccia (larghezza x profondita giunte)

Prafondith Larghezza giunto

glunto 1WWmm 15mm 20mm 25mm 30mm 40mm 50 mm
10 ram 31 m 20m 1.2m 12m 10m 0.8 m 0.6 m
15 mm 20 m 13m 10m O08m 07m 05m Odm
20 mim 1.5 m 1.0 m 0.7 m 06 m 05m 04 m 0.3m
C€ @ @w| oo IMONSH

Lecenfca allaz e rtal ch e lato conorogg et ap ossbil vanacions. per
sggernamenis ontatare [ullieis te e o o tonwlare | ste wel PROIMAT

Etax Bullding Porformance SpA

Viale Milanoficr, Sirada 2, Palazze C4 | 20057 Assago (M)
T 02 ¥9778411 | E stexbpaalis@otoxgnoupcom
WWW.premat.it

* Sigillatura di giunti a parete e solaio

Installazione

PROMASEAL®-A si utilizza come un

normale mastice acrilico, sigillando i varchi
intamo alle tubazioni e nei piccoli varchi
rimasti aperti in pareti leggere, pareti
solide, soffitti & penetrazioni flessibili. Lo
spessore di prodotto da applicare viene
determinato in funzione della configurazione,
delle dimensioni della tubazione e
dellattraversamento da sigillare,

Pulire sempre il suppono per aspontare
polvere, grasso, detriti, ruggine o altri
prodotti che possano compromettere
ladesione.

Per materiali porosi, la superficie dovra
essere preventivamente bagnata con acqua.

Finitura

Il prodotto inizia a formare una pelle
superficiale dopo 15 minuti (20°C

e umidit relativa 65%). £ possibile
verniciare il prodotto dopo almenc 24 ore
dallapplicazione in condizioni standard,

Una volta indurito correttamente, il sigillante
acrilico PROMASEAL®-A pud essere rifinito
ed & compatibile con la maggior parte

delle vernici. 5i prega di confermare la
compatibilita della vernice e del sigillante
eseguendo un campione di prova su piccola
seala prima delluso.

Confezioni e stoccaggio

Scatela da 12 cartucce, secchio da 12 kg.

Si conserva 12 mesi in confezioni originali,
Teme il gelo.

Una voha aperte, le cantucee devono essere
esaurite rapidamente

5

Sanembes 200



Etex Building Performance | Etex Nordic A/S | Kometvej 36 | 6230 Radekro
#4573 66 19 991 promat-dk@ etexgroup, com | www.promat.nu

Mete Bistand i foviindehie med teguingsmalerivle tekniske spipsml of beregning & mblerialdocrug & ook
lerde vegiedende Promar /e Nordic A5 kan s edes ithe plagres erg@ningrans o hefer Forbehold for wyidel

etex ...

Wiersion 0142018






PROMASEAL®-A brandtatningsakryl
Produkthanteringsanvisningar

Skarv-/genomféringstitning SE 1.0

7z

etex s, ..



Finland Myriytystitokeskis Swenbackinkatu 9 +358 800 147 111 Gppen 24 timmar om
PO BOX 100 +358 9471 977 dygnet 0800 147 111
00029 Helsinglors (kostnadstri) 08 471
977 (normal
samtalskostnad)
Sverige Giftinlormationscentiralen Solna Strandvag 21 112 — begir
171 54 Solna Gifinformation

AVSNITT 2: Farliga egenskaper

Klassificering enligt férordning (EG) 12722008 [CLP]

Inte klassificerat

Skadliga fysikalisk-kemiska eftekier och hdilso- och miljbel lekier
Ingen ytterligare information tiliganglig

K kning enligt 1b g (EG) Nr. 1272/2008 [CLP]

EUH-fraser : EUH208 - Innghdlfer 1.2-bensisotiazol-3(2H)-on; 1,2-bensisotiazolin-3-on(2634-33-5),
reaktionsblandning av 5-klor-2-metyl-2H-isotiazol-3-on och 2-metyl-2H-isotiazel-3-on
{3:1)(55965-84-9). Kan orsaka en allergisk reaktion.
EUH210 - Sakerhetsdatablad finns att rekvinera.

20250522 (Crarbelning datm) SV isvensia) i
2025-05-22 (Datum [é¢ lskriten)
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. SundaHus

Produkt Varumarke Bed. frev. Beddmning
Promaseal-A Promat 2019-02-02 B

Nordic ECD'BbE“iI"Ig (falles portal/hemsida fér Nordiska lander, linker till svanen.se)

Product | Manufacturer | Status | Product GTIN Valid Validto "‘
name Type from
Promaseal- | Etex Swerige | Listed | Jointing | 59700001778651002 | 9/20/2018 | 3/31/2021
A mastic
indoaor
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